REXABEZFELBEDIE

BM1 %7
BM1 Series

LR Characteristic features:

BM15ik 2 — MR/ NOER DIk, HEEA: BM1 motor is a small volume, spool valve type gerolor motor.Characteristic features:
SEHRERMIERE LT, RN, EMEE, - Advanced design of spool and gerolor, which has Small size and compact structure.
TEMMZERIRT, ERZIREE, FTIRHIERER, + Credible design of shaft seal, which can bear high pressure and be used in paraller or in series.
ERFEEAE, HEFE, + Direction of shaft rotation and speed can be controlled easily and smoothly.
HNEZHEF, ERTHEIETNHE, - Best combination of efficiency and economy in medium duty applications.

FHiE=, WM, mOSEREEN, - A variety of connection types of flange, output shaft and oil port.
FTEMESH
Main Specification
HEE ( ml/r) Displacement 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400
e RAEL Cont. 38 45 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58
(LPM) Flow jggs  Int. 45 53 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69
i RKRELE Cont. 698 663 585 560 456 358 285 236 179 145
(RPM) Speed g Int. 858 775 720 671 548 426 341 282 210 173
EH wmAIELE Cont. 12:5 125 12.5 125 12:5 12:5 11 10 9 9
(MPa) Pressure ] Int. 14 14 14 14 14 125 125 125 12.5 11
i BAELE Cont. 74 87 124 155 194 227 282 302 365 456
(N'm) Torque g Int. 86 98 141 176 221 260 318 383 406 521
1EEIEANORKES, EETIEENIETIEEE, Note: 1. Intermittent means the entrance of the maximum pressure; continuous working
2O ANEMNESESEHNNSSitE T IE, pressure means the differential pressure.
3Ok EN S TIERHET, BT ERFRZIT0%, 2. Motor should not work under the highest pressure and the maximum speed.

4RSS TIERRES 3. The running time should not exceed 10% under intermittent working conditions

5.5 Rm AW EEIOMPa, BEIEARAEERAEBISMPa, @it
B Rz EE SNt R

6.9k A TIERT, BWESATIEET40% U TES 1/,
7 T FGSHIMEREMR, f5E37-73cSt, HiEEIS018/13,

4. The Maximum working temperature is 80° .

5. The maximum allowable back pressure is IOMPa, but the recommended back
pressure should not exceed 5M Pa.a leaking pipes is needed when exceeding.

6. one hour running time under 40% of maximum working pressure is
recommendedbefore full capacity working.

7. Recommending N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil, viscosity 37-73cSt, cleanliness
1S018/13 .

-
@

01 << www.zs—hyd.com



@f Kk F&E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

Flow ( LPM )

=
==1

UL

Flow ( LPM )

3

=
UILEE

BM1 &7 DA EES 2]

BM1 Performance Data

BM1-50 50ml/r

EGRA BERX

Flow ( LPM)

HE
UILEE

[(EZETER

BM1-63 63ml/r

Flow ( LPM )

Wi

J:Tijj A P ( Mpa ) Max.cont. Max/int.
| 3 [ 6] 7] 8 [10] 11]13 [165]
8 18 | 36 | 42 | 50 | 60 | 72 | 79 | 102
150 | 147 | 144 | 140 | 137 | 127 | 122 | 90
15|| 19 [ 37 | 43 | 48 | 61 | 73 | 83 | 105
290 | 285 | 283 | 276 | 275 | 265 | 256 | 230
ool 17 | 37 | 42 | 50 | 62 | 72 | 80 | 107
388 | 385|381 | 375 | 372 | 365 | 352 | 332
s0|| 15 | 36 |42 | 50 | 63 | 70 | 81 | 108
584 | 578 | 570 | 566 | 560 | 555 | 546 | 516
s5|| 15 | 35| 42 | 50 | 63 | 68 | 80 | 106
680 | 675 | 670 | 662 | 654 | 646 | 640 | 610
45|| 14 | 34 |40 | 48 | 62 [ 70 | 80
878 | 868 | 863 | 856 | 849 | 840 | 830
so|| 18 |35 |40 | 48 | 63
970 | 960 | 955 | 950 | 942
BM1-80 80ml/r
EA AP (Mpa)
| 3 | 6| 7] 8]10] 11]13 [165]
8 28 | 60 | 70 | 80 | 100 | 110 | 128 | 168
97 | 93| 92 | 89 | 84 | 80 | 75 | 50
15 28 | 61 | 70 | 80 | 100 | 114 | 128 | 170
184 | 181 | 178 | 174 | 169 | 166 | 160 | 140
55 27 | 60 | 70 | 80 | 100 | 112 | 129 | 170
246 | 243 | 240 | 238 | 234 | 230 | 223 | 205
" 26 | 60 | 69 | 79 | 100 | 110 | 128 | 170
370 | 366 | 363 | 360 | 354 | 350 | 345 | 323
&5 25 | 58 | 67 | 77 | 100 | 110 | 126 | 170
432 | 426 | 424 | 420 | 415 | 411 | 405 | 385
23 | 53 | 65 | 77 | 95 | 108 | 124 | 168
45 || 554 | 550 | 546 | 541 | 536 | 530 | 524 | 503
20 | 55 | 65 | 75 | 95 | 105 | 128 | 168
50 || 616 | 608 | 606 | 603 | 599 | 593 | 585 | 560
19 | 53 | 62 | 75 | 95 | 108
60 || 741 | 732 | 727 | 722 | 717 | 712
16 | 47 | 60 | 70 | 90
75| 825 | 820 | 815 | 810 | 808

B T{EX

EA AP (Mpa)
[ 3 | 6] 7] 8 ]10]11]13]165]
g || 22 |46 | 54 |62 | 76 | o1 | 98 [ 126
125 | 124 | 123 | 121 [ 118 | 116 | 113 | 72
i5l| 22 |46 |54 |60 | 76 | 91 | 104 [ 182
233 | 231 | 229 | 227 | 224 | 222 | 219 | 185
ool|| 20 |46 | 54 | 63 | 78 | 90 | 100 | 134
310 | 309 | 307 | 305 | 301 | 298 | 204 | 268
so|| 20 | 45 | 53 | 63 | 79 | 88 | 102 | 185
465 | 463 | 462 | 460 | 457 | 455 | 451 | 409
as|| 19 |44 | 53 | 63 | 79 | 84 | 100 | 133
543 | 540 | 539 | 537 | 533 | 531 | 528 | 484
as|| 18 | 42 | 50 | 60 | 78 | &8 [ 100
705 | 702 | 700 | 698 | 695 | 693 | 689
|| 16 |44 |50 [ 60 | 79
781 | 778 | 776 | 774 | 770
BM1-100 100mi/r
EA AP (Mpa)
[ 3 | e] 7[8]10]11]13]165]
g || 35 | 74 | 88 | 100 | 126 | 140 | 160 | 210
78 | 75 | 73 | 70 | 64 | 68 | 56 | 85
is|| 35 | 74 | 85 | 100 | 126 | 140 | 160 | 212
150 | 145 | 144 | 141 | 137 | 133 | 129 [ 110
oo|| 34 | 74 | 88 | 100 | 125 | 145 | 161 | 212
197 | 195 | 193 | 190 | 189 | 183 | 178 | 160
so|| 33 | 71 | 85 | 95 | 123 | 138 | 158 [ 212
295 | 294 | 293 | 290 | 288 | 283 | 279 | 259
as|| 20 | 70 | 81 | 95 | 120|135 | 155 | 212
347 | 345 | 344 | 342 | 337 | 335 | 330 | 310
4s|| 30 | 66 | 80 | 93 | 120 | 138 | 155 | 208
445 | 443 | 442 | 439 | 435 | 482 | 426 | 405
sol| 25 |66 | 79 | 93 | 118|134 [ 152
498 | 495 | 493 | 491 | 485 | 480 | 476
ol 22 | 65 | 75 | 93 [116 [ 182
599 | 594 | 589 | 587 | 584 | 577
o|| 20 58 | 75| 88 | 113
674 | 666 | 663 | 660 | 655
www.zs—hyd.com

>> 02




REXABEZFELBEDIE

LESETERX ©EETITER

BM1-125 125ml/r BM1-160 160ml/r
EA AP (Mpa) EXH AP (Mpa)
| 3 [ 6] 7] 8 [10] 11]13 [165] [ 3 [ 6] 7] 8]10]11]1 [165]
s 44 | 94 | 112 128 | 158 | 180 | 200 | 263 s 56 | 120 | 143 | 160 | 200 | 226 | 245 | 334
= 60 | 59 | 58 |56 | 53 | 50 | 45 | 25 = 47 | 46 | 45 | 44 | 42 | 40 | 38 | 24
. =
0 45 || 44 | 8 [111 127 | 160 | 178 | 205 | 265 3|45 || 56 |120 | 135 | 160 | 202 | 226 | 245 | 341
— 118 | 116 [ 115 | 114 | 110 | 108 | 105 | 85 — 93 | 93 | 92 |90 | 88 | 86 | 83 | 75
z 2 —
S|, || 42 | 95 |108 |128 | 158 | 175 | 202 | 268 O |, || 55 |120 | 143|160 | 203 | 226 | 245 | 343
i 159 | 157 | 156 | 153 | 150 | 145 | 142 | 129 L 120 | 118 | 117 | 116 | 115 | 114 | 114 | 104
] 40 | 92 | 108 [ 125 | 156 | 178 | 198 | 265 0B |5, (| 54 | 118|140 | 160 | 200 | 225 | 242 | 340
§2 |30 || 236 | 235 | 233 230 |225 | 220 | 218 | 206 K2 185 | 184 | 183 | 181 | 178 | 176 | 175 | 163
38 | 87 [107 [122 | 154 | 174 | 195 | 268 as || 53 | 115|138 | 157 | 199 | 220 | 242 | 337
35 || 006 | 273 | 273 | 272 | 268 | 265 | 262 | 247 214 | 213 | 212 | 211 | 208 | 207 | 205 | 196
37 | 85 [102 [120 | 152 | 173 | 194 | 265 a5 || 52 |112/| 135 | 156 | 198 | 220 | 238 | 335
45 || 355 | 352 | 351 | 349 | 345 | 341 | 339 | 322 277 | 275 | 274 | 273 | 270 | 268 | 265 | 256
33 | 85 | 98 |120 | 149 | 170 | 192 5o || 45 | 110|182 | 153 | 195 (215 | 233
50 || 395 | 392 | 390 |388 | 385 | 384 | 380 308 | 307 | 305 | 303 | 300 | 298 | 296
32 | 83 | 98 [117 | 148 | 165 6o || 44 [106] 130 | 150 192 | 214
60 || 476 | 470 | 468 | 465 | 461 | 459 368 | 366 | 365 | 364 | 362 | 360
25 | 75 | 95 [110 | 142 32 | 95 | 120 | 142 | 183
75 || 594 | 588 | 585 [582 | 577 75 1| 462 | 458 | 457 | 456 | 453
BM1-200 200ml/r BM1-250 250mil/r
EAZ AP (Mpa) EA AP (Mpa)
[ 6] 7] 8101 [15] [3 [ 6] 7] 8 [10][11 [14]
- 5 75 | 155 | 178 | 204 | 255 | 283 | 385 g 94 | 195 | 255 | 259 | 326 | 357
s 38 | 37 | 36 | 35 | 33 | 29 | 12 g 30 | 29 | 28 | 27 | 25 | 24
o
| is 72 | 152 | 180 | 206 | 259 | 265 | 390 o - 90 | 193 | 225 | 260 | 326 | 360 | 455
; 74 | 72 | 71 | 70 | 68 | 66 | 57 Z 60 | 59 | 58 | 57 | 55 | 53 | 48
=
2 50 71 | 151 | 178 | 205 | 255 | 285 | 390 o | 89 | 191 | 225 | 258 | 320 | 355 | 455
99 | 98 | 97 | 95 | 94 | 91 | 8t o 78 | 78 | 77 | 76 | 74 | 73 | 65
g - 70 | 149 | 175 | 200 | 254 | 285 | 388 - I - 84 | 188 | 220 | 250 | 320 | 354 | 452
B 148 | 147 | 146 | 145 | 142 | 138 | 126 e 118 | 117 | 117 | 116 | 114 | 122 | 103
- 68 | 146 | 172 | 200 | 250 | 280 | 383 - 82 | 184 | 218 | 252 | 316 | 350 | 448
173 | 172 | 171 | 168 | 165 | 163 | 154 135 | 134 [ 132 | 131 | 127 | 125 | 120
45 63 | 142 | 170 | 195 | 248 | 279 | 382 79 | 179 | 215 | 246 | 310 | 345 | 442
220 | 219 | 218 | 216 | 213 | 211 | 200 45 179 | 178 | 177 | 176 | 174 | 172 | 163
58 | 138 | 166 | 195 | 242 | 273 74 | 174 | 210 | 243 | 306 | 338
50 245 | 243 | 242 | 241 | 238 | 236 50 199 | 196 | 195 | 194 | 192 | 191
56 | 135 | 165 | 190 | 240 70 | 171 | 206 | 239 | 300
60 295 | 294 | 293 | 292 | 289 60 236 | 235 | 235 | 234 | 230
42 | 122 | 150 | 178 55 | 155 | 190 | 221
75 370 | 365 | 364 | 362 75 297 | 295 | 295 | 294

03 << www.zs—-hyd.com



@@’ K F B E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

[BEZTER ©BEEFTERX

BM1-315 315ml/r BM1-400 400ml/r
EH AP (Mpa) EA AP (Mpa)
| 3] 6] 7|8 |10 [125] [ 3 [ 6|7 |8 |85]125]
= 115 | 244 | 282 | 312 | 388 — 147 | 305 | 355
E B 25 | 24 | 22 | 17 | 13 E 8 19 | 18 | 17
| |
; . 116 | 243 | 284 | 324 | 406 | 503 ; 5 147 | 308 | 359 | 406 | 435 | 531
3 46 | 46 | 45 | 43 | 40 | 20 6) 38 [ 37 | 35 | 33 | 32 [ 26
T T
20 114 | 242 | 282 | 325 | 405 | 505 2 144 | 305 | 358 | 408 | 435 | 510
O 62 | 62 | 61 | 57 | 56 | 44 I 49 | 49 | 47 | 45 | 43 | 37
S 109 | 238 | 276 | 320 | 400 | 500 RS - 137 | 300 | 352 | 400 | 433 | 528
30 93 | 93 | 92 | 90 | 88 | 76 73| 73| 72| 70| 68 | 63
105 | 232 | 273 | 314 | 398 | 498 a5 135 | 294 | 345 | 395 | 425 | 525
35 109 | 108 | 107 | 205 | 103 | 93 85 | 85 | 84 | 82 | 81 | 73
100 | 225 | 268 | 310 | 390 | 490 A 130 | 286 | 339 | 390 | 420 | 515
45 140 | 140 | 138 | 136 | 135 | 125 110 | 110 | 108 | 106 | 105 | 100
92 | 218 | 262 | 306 | 384 | 486 - 117 | 278 | 330 | as2 | 410
50 156 | 155 | 154 | 153 | 150 | 140 124 | 124 | 122 | 120 | 119
89 | 215 | 258 | 300 | 378 60 112 | 274 | 326 | 378 | 402
60 188 | 187 | 186 | 184 | 180 148 | 148 | 147 | 146 | 145
69 | 195 | 236 | 278 - 88 | 246 | 298 | 350
75 236 | 235 | 233 | 232 185 | 185 | 184 | 182

FPBIEEERACSHEREH, S0CHEBEHTUNXN, FARDEERBEEI,

All the data was tested at 50°C with N68 anti-wear hydraulic oil.Actual data may vary slightly from unit to unit in production.

www.zs—-hyd.com >> 04



REXAEZLBRIEDE

05 <<

BM1 &&= R~ 5MEE

BM1 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

o Tt O] vt 5
[Drain Port T %Z—ZOUNF
| |
Yan\ |
—— \JN | L
H 318 2
A\ T
S
;E’Bf 4 N0 B L
42.7+0.2 for ®
L1
Tawn_|ifaere
m 40 Drain Port Tg1 /4
0 A i B 7/16—-20UNF o
Port A Port B
| — L
IE] PO
| — :_ —
H —
v NS - ON & s PN
| - Q \\./ / g <
T I ’E- @ —
| =y ~©
5(28) I U L
4-M8-6H #/None
R 13 3640.2 _, 3240.15 Ta#ho  \i4x.5
] 4040.2 Drain PortT|61 /4°
7,/16-20UNF
[ /\Jﬂ\ H
P -
Sﬂ:ﬁ T = — g_u_ f— =t Q_J § =&
1] o G/—/ =8 —
| \'/ _51 —
40402
528 | L1
. u
B 5EAE S Shaft Load Capacity:
f2[m%2 Radial Load: 400Kg Max. Displacement | 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400
St AxisLoad: 200KgMax. L 9 15 | 145 | 178 | 23 29 37 | 46 57 72
L1 143 146 1475 151 156 162 170 179.5 1905 | 205
428 L2 148 151 152.5 156 161 167 175 184.5 1845 | 210
35 gy
DA :
250 " TN \
21 -0 0 10 20 27mm EN%HEMEH&. AIEDﬁIiE, Dk IR eSS
| —— , . ,
! Standard Direction of The Motor Rotation:
1T [ CW----When A Port pressurized, Viewed From the Shaft End.

www.zs—hyd.com




JEF i

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

S

> 22y v A
BM1Z5E=&EERT
BM1 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA
102807392 10| @80739% 10| @80709%
411 Pilot| @82.55 00%  4.¢513.5 /m{zsz.ss s 2.013.5 335 Pilot| @82.55 ~3:5%2

& (Height) 5 & (Height) 5 I———-———l & (Height) 5
NV

2106.4 '-’ )
\ -
23 3 (N 3s
\ 1/ 83
\ 7
D
25 7 -
i o 94
LKA E= mFLERE= TILER L
4 Bolt Flange 4 Bolt Flange 2 Bolt Fiang o
,—HD @80.357e 0 10| 28023552
- e _0.076
2-013.5 : Pilotl ©982.55 5.0% ) Pilot 2855 0% ) Pilot| @82.55 ~0.020
l_3_3_5__| = (Height) 2.8 4-@11 % (Height) 5 4-@13.5 | % ( Height ) 5008
ety N ' W) ™y I
\1 N / £ NL
/@%
/ \ P = W Q o
J § iz 28 2
/
¥
M
A /
34 90
AILERE= AL KFE= NLEREZ
2 Bolt Flange 4 Bolt Flange 6 Bolt Flange

1-0| 28073532 10

f{ : ©44.4+0.05
4-311 Pilot| 82,55 ~0.920 4-3/8-16UNC  /Pilof *

& (Height) 5 [ % (Depth) 15 & (Height) 2.8

e )\
& 3 _)’
' 082.6+0.1
N Y
83
—— ML ARk
| ?Lﬁﬁé E= 4 Bolt Flange

4 Bolt Flange

www.zs—-hyd.com >> 06



REXABEZFELBEDIE

BM1 2 51 4y HH 3d&E#E R ~T

BM1 DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING DATA

T4 o8x7x32 [ 2 8x7x32 T4 6.35x6.3x32
Parrallel
Parrallel 5 5Parrallel
5 _ / S 9
= —1 11 R; —! H] [s2) Bt T 11
ol 8§ g S5 ! ogledt |
°9 %3 o 3 R %S
o0 B N =y ~ e
N N = ) NS
N
77 i 17 17
40 45 40
43 48 43
4 6.35x6.3x32 48 6.35x6.3x32 T4 6.35x6.3x32
5Parrallel / 5Parrallel / 5Parrallel
Wil Wi sl A >
I . ' ol & I L] o 1 1
ooc; og * Q:.; oj | an.)i og
5 / ] 1) b ]
299 %8 2 9 ]
Q 17 Q 17 I Q ‘ 17
40 1/4-20UNC| 40 1/4-20UNC! 42
43 43 45
T4 6x6x32 R 6D-25x22x6 SERSTESE 6D-25.4x21.5x6.25
5Parra||e| RectangleSpline/
= / o & A7
— ! Z g —
°g < & 2
o9l T Z ; N D1
N | 3 z -
AN = M =
o 17 g .28 17 2 | _min35 |
40
1/4-20UNC .40 45
|43 43 48
A-A
6.35-0.03
1A |
1| &4 74 TTTE g
< 14.5 1A
40

45

07 << www.zs—hyd.com



| JK T E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

BM1 iT&RIER

7= R YFE HE/4S
HE ) H A 50 63 80 100 125 160 | 200 250 | 315 400
025 AEH T | SEIGI/2 Tohitt
o 4 1110010 | 111-0011 | 111-0012 | 111-0013 | 111-001a | 111-0014 | 111-0015 | 111-0016 | 111-0017 | 111-0018
6. 35 FhimiRLIM8 ;| ;
1 l Y
s’%g‘é% /ﬂ"ﬁ 111-0380 | 111-0381 | 111-0382 | 111-0383 | 111-038a [ 111-0384 | 111-0385 | 111-0386 | 111-0387 | 111-0388
025 AE T d
6.35 ZhimiRarl /4-
20UNC 101 /05 Bhs
s?tm/z, M | 4110530 | 111-0531 | 111-0532 | 111-0533 | 111-053a | 111-0534 | 111-0535 | 111-0536 | 111-0537 | 1110538
SHEOM14X1.5
] A
S§;M1§X!.5, % 111-0060 | 111-0061 | 111-0062 | 111-0063 | 111-006a | 111-0064 | 111-0065 | 111-0066 | 111-0067 | 111-0068
Sttt 0
SHEIGT/2; Shitt
SCIM14x1, 5 | 111-0080 | 111-0081 | 111-0082 | 111-0083 | 111-008a | 111-0084 | 111-0085 | 111-0086 | 111-0087 | 111-0088
= 1kn
©82.5 - -
o25E 4 FiEs 4l | SEIG1/2 T . y . . ' y = . ¥ &
R aB Mg O 111-0160 | 111-0161 | 111-0162 | 111-0163 | 111-016a | 111-0164 | 111-0165 | 111-0166 | 111-0167 | 111-0168
SEIZG1/2
2z :/ T 111-0210 | 111-0211 | 111-0212 | 111-0213 | 111-021a | 111-0214 | 111-0215 | 111-0216 | 111-0217 | 111-0218
ttse O
Fidl) 5 3
S‘""‘.GVZ‘ Shit 111-0370 | 111-0371 | 111-0372 | 111-0373 | 111-037a | 111-0374 | 111-0375 | 111-0376 | 111-0377 | 111-0378
SMOG1/4
3H6D-25X21. 5 6% SEUGI/2; sptt
o 111-1160 | 111-1161 | 111-1162 | 1111163 | 111~116a [ 111-1164 | 111-1165 | 111-1166 | 111-1167 | 111-1168
e 014 1 1 1-1 11-116a | 111 111-1166 | 111-1167
mGD_ )] [\ 3
25.4 x 21.5 x 6.25%4 s¥;1£261/ﬁ'ﬁ 111-1180 | 111-1181 | 111-1182 | 111-1183 | 111-118a | 111-1184 | 1111185 | 111-1186 | 111-1187 | 111-1188
IRIR L 22 M8 !
"’25%“ T2 | SBIGT/2: SNH |y oon | 111-0281 | 1110282 | 111-0283 | 111-028a | 1110284 | 111-0285 | 111-0286 | 111-0287 | 111-0288
=%, b0 I iR M8 HMOG1/4
©82.5; B WD
i ) 3
25.4 x 21.5 x 6.25% SiGI:/éuﬂﬁf‘l‘Aﬂ 111=1170 | 111=1171 | 111=1172 | 111-1173 | 111=117a [ 111=1174 | 111-1175 | 111-1176 | 111-1177 | 111-1178
in AL 22 M8 <
M18;i1§&15|;:| F5M 1110030 | 111-0081 | 111-0032 | 111-0033 | 111-003a | 1110034 | 111-0035 | 111-0036 | 111-0037 | 111-0038
@255 4 F4E8 4l | M18x1.5; 4hitt| . 4 " _ . . y y "
iﬁ"&@ﬂMB SCIMI4X1. 5 111-0100 | 111-0101 | 111-0102 | 111-0103 | 111-010a | 111-0104 | 111-0105 | 111-0106 | 111-0107 | 111-0108
FH; kO
980 "
3
Giize g:ﬂntm 1110170 | 111-0171 | 111-0172 | 111-0173 | 111-017a | 111-0174 | 111-0175 | 111-0176 | 111-0177 | 111-0178
EM6D—-25 x 21.5 x 65| M18x1.5; Fpitth
g =110 [ 111=1111 [ 111=1112 | 111=1113 | 111=111 =114 | 111=1915 | idt=3116 (| {i=4117 | 111-1118
ImR 422 M8 SHOM14%1.5 A
Ff: IEO | o25E % 528 | M18x1.5; Sttt
- SR ; 111-0120 | 111-0121 | 111-0122 | 111-0123 | 111-012a [ 111-0124 | 111-0125 | 111-0126 | 111-0127 | 111-0128
©80; FHAE IHIRLING SCIMI4X1. 5 .
www.zs—hyd.com >> 08




REXABEZFELBEDIE

BM1 Ordering Information

Feature Displacement/NO.
Flange Shaft Oil port 50 63 80 100 | 125 | 160 | 200 | 250 315 400
925.4 Flat
key:6.35;shaft Stype G1/2  |111-0010[111-0011(111-0012[111-0013|111-001a|111-0014|111-0015|111-0016|111-0017 111-0018
thread:M8
S type G1/2;drainl 111.9380| 111-0381(111-0382| 111-0383|111-038a| 111-0384 | 111-0385 | 111-0386 | 111-0387 | 111-0388
925.4 Flat port G1/4
key:6.35;shaft
thread:1/4-20UNC Arai
S type G1/2;drain|{11.0530(111-0531|111-0532|111-0533| 111-053a | 111-0534|111-0535 | 111-0536 | 111-0537 | 111-0538
port M14X1.5
S type M18X1.5 |111-0060(111-0061|111-0062111-0063| 111-006a| 111-0064 | 111-0065 | 111-0066 | 111-0067 | 111-0068
S type G1/2;drain| 411.9080(111-0081|111-0082|111-0083|111-008a | 111-0084|111-0085 | 111-0086 | 111-0087 |111-0088
port M14X1.5
Rhomb-flange;
¢82.5
925 Flat key:8; Stype G1/2 [111-0160{111-0161111-0162[111-0163|111-016a[111-0164|111-0165|111-0166|111-0167 |111-0168
shaft thread:M8
Stype ZG1/2 |111-0210{111-0211(111-0212111-0213|111-021a| 111-0214| 111-0215{111-0216 | 111-0217 |111-0218
S type G1/2;drain| 111.0370|111-0371|111-0372(111-0373|111-037a | 111-0374 [ 111-0375|111-0376 |111-0377 [ 111-0378
port G1/4
Shaft 6D- o
25x21 5X6-shaft | YPe G1/2:0raini111.1160(111-1161(111-1162|111-1163| 111-116a| 111-1164 | 111-1165 | 111-1166 | 111-1167 |111-1168
s port G1/4
thread:M8
Shaft 6D- o
25.4X21 5X6.25: S type Ggf/’gfa'n 111-1180{111-1181|111-1182[111-1183[111-118a|111-1184 | 111-1185|111-1186 | 111-1187|111-1188
shaft thread:M8 port
925 Flat key:8; [S type G1/2;drain| 111-0280|111-0281|111-0282[111-0283| 111-028a | 111-0284 | 111-0285 | 111-0286 | 111-0287 | 111-0288
Rhomb-flange; shaft thread:M8 port G1/4
pilot ©82.5;
scraper seal Shaft 6D-
25.4X21.5X6.25: Stype Gi/2  |111-1170[111-4171[114-1172|111-4173|111-117a| 1111174 1111175 | 1111176 111-1177 |111-1178
shaft thread:M8
M18X1.5 111-0030|111-0031 [111-0032(111-0033|111-003a | 111-0034 [111-0035| 111-0036 | 111-0037 [ 111-0038
@25 Flat key:8; | M18X1.5:drain [111.9100[111-0101[111-0102(111-0103|111-010a|111-0104|111-0105|111-0106 | 111-0107 [ 111-0108
shaft thread:M8 port M14X1.5
Square flange;
pilot ¢80
G1/2 111-0170]111-0171[111-0172[111-0173|111-017a | 111-0174 [111-0175|111-0176 | 111-0177 [111-0178
Shaft 6D- o
25X21.5X6:shaft | M18X1.5:drain |141:4110{111-1111{111-1112[ 111-1113| 111-111a[ 111-1114[ 1111115 1111116 111-1117 [111-1118
thread:M8 parsibA A
Square flange; . s
qPiIot<p80'g @25 Flatkey:8; | M18X1.5:drain |111.0120(111-0121(111-0122[111-0123|111-012a|111-0124|111-0125|111-0126|111-0127 | 111-0128
’ shaft thread:M8 port M14X1.5
scraper seal
09 << www.zs—hyd.com




@® K F B E

Zhaosheng Hydraulic

BEH/S-BM1RFSiA

Type number—BM1 series motors

1 2 3 4

BM1

& 1 BM1&% Gk
Position BM1 series motors
fifE 2 H=CC/R

Position displacement

1. 50
2, 63

3. 80

4, 100
5, 125
6. 160
7. 200
8. 250
9, 315
10, 400

fIg 3 E=#ikQO
Position Flange and pilot

A, 2FLEREZ, 1EO ¢ 80x2.8mm

2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80 x2.8mm
B. 27L& R iE=, 1EO ¢ 82.55x2.8mm

2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x2.8mm
C. 27LZE®iE=, 1EAO $80x5mm

2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80 x 5mm
D. 27LEREZ=, 1EO ¢ 82.55X5mm

2 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x5mm
E. 47LE®E=, 1EO $80x5mm

4 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80X5mm
F. 47LER%=Z, 1EO ¢ 82.55x 5mm

4 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55X5mm
G. 47LAFEZ, 1IEO$ 80 x5mm

4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 80 x 5mm
H, 47LA#i%=, 1EA ¢ 82.55 x 5mm

4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 82.55X5mm
I, 47LAFE=, 1O ¢ 85X5mm

4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 85 x 5mm
J. 4FLAREZ, B0 ¢ 44.4X2.8mm

4 bolt Square flange, pilot ¢ 44.4X2.8mm
K. 6FLZERE=, 1EO ¢ 80x5mm

6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 80 x 5mm
L. 6FLERE=, (L0 $82.55x5mm

6 bolt Rhomb-flange, pilot ¢ 82.55x5mm

LE 4 HH%H
Position shaft
1. ¢25EH, FHEBx7x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 8x7x32
2. ¢25E%, F4E6.35%6.3x32
¢ 25 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3x32
3. $25.4E%, F4#6.35x6.3x32
¢ 25.4 straight shaft, flat key 6.35x6.3x32
4, $20E%, FTH6x6x32
¢ 20 straight shaft, flat key 6x6x32
5. $EMIE#EM6D-25.4 x21.5 x6.25
Splined shaft 6D-25.4x21.5x6.25
6. FEMILHEIME6D-25x22x6
Splined shaft 6D-25x22x6
I 5 WA
Position oil port
A, G12
B. M22x1.5
C. 1/2-14NPTF
D. zGl2
E. M18X1.5
F. M20X1.5
G. 7/8-14UNF
& 6 itimHd
Position drain port
1. &
2. M14X1.5
3. G1/4
4. 716-20UNF
B 7 BFERE
Position paint color

A, SRIE silver paint
B. &% blue
C. IxEZH black
D. REEHR no paint
fLE 8 IEm
Postion rotation direction
A, R
standard
B. RIg
opposite

www.zs-hyd.com >> 10



